SPECTRUM CONTROL INC. • 8031 Avonia Rd. • Fairview, PA 16415 • Phone: 814-474-2207 • Fax: 814-474-2208 • Web site: www.spectrumcontrol.com
SPECTRUM CONTROL GmbH • Hansastrasse 6 • 91126 Schwabach, Germany • Phone: (49)-9122-795-0 • Fax: (49)-9122-795-58
189
Filtered Modular
Jack Connectors
Protecting signals from electromagnetic interference
(EMI) is now more important than ever. Spectrum
Control gives you more choices in keeping your signals

Filtered Modular
Jack Connectors
Ordering Information
Example: 56-A52-002-1130
56 - A   5   2 - 002 - 1   1   3   0
Shell Size
1 = 8 Position/1 Port
2 = 8 Position/2 Port
3 = 8 Position/4 Port
4 = 8 Position/6 Port
5 = 8 Position/8 Port
6 = 6 Position/1 Port
Grounding
0 = Panel Ground
1 = PCB Ground
2 = Customer Specified
Multi Port Only
0 = N/A
3 = 3 Ground TAB
5 = 5 Ground TAB
Multi Port Only
0 = N/A
1 = +.180 Side Ground
2 = -.120 Side Ground
Options
K = Keyed (low profile)
0 = N/A
Filtering
000 = No Filter
001 = Ferrite
Filtered
D-Subminiature
Connectors
Modular
Jack
Type
1 = Multi Port, No Shield
2 = Multi Port, Shielded
3 = Low Profile, No Shield,
No Panel Stops
4 = Low Profile, Panel Stops
5 = Low Profile, Partial Shielded
6 = Low Profile, Extended Shield
7 = Low Profile, Full Shield
8 = Coupled
Typical Dimensions
For 56-A17-002-0000
Dimensions in inches (mm)
Fi
lt
er
ed
 C
on
n
ec
to
rs
Note: Not all configurations available for every size, consult factory for availability
*1566 PRINTER 171-241 v2  12/4/06  9:42 AM  Page 17
SPECTRUM CONTROL INC. • 8031 Avonia Rd. • Fairview, PA 16415 • Phone: 814-474-2207 • Fax: 814-474-2208 • Web site: www.spectrumcontrol.com
SPECTRUM CONTROL GmbH • Hansastrasse 6 • 91126 Schwabach, Germany • Phone: (49)-9122-795-0 • Fax: (49)-9122-795-58